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Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received huge investment proposals for telecommunication and information technology sector under ''Make in India'' initiative for manufacturing of telecom equipments including mobile handsets; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI RAVI SHANKAR PRASAD)

(a) & (b) 63 proposals amounting to investments of Rs 20, 825 crores have been received under M-SIPS for manufacturing of electronic hardware. These include 4 proposals for manufacturing of telecom equipments including mobile handsets with proposed investments of Rs.2295 crores. In addition, 5 proposals amounting to investments of Rs.288 crore of EMS companies are also received where interalia telecom, mobile equipments and IT Handsets are also manufactured.
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